## NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) FOR E-TENDER THROUGH CPP PORTAL

## <u>Cantonment Board,Roorkee</u> *Notice Inviting E-Tender*

Cantonment Board, Roorkee invites applications through e-tender process (online tender) from firms registered in Cantonment Board, Roorkee & interested Firms/ Agencies for Term contract of misc civil works in Cantonment Area for the period upto 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024:-

31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2024:-	
Tender No	RK/WORKS/37/01/MW/02 dated 01/04/2024
Cost of tender Form	Rs. 2000/- (as applicable), (Non-refundable and to
	be received by the due date and time in the form
	of Cantt receipt 15M(4B) through E-Chhawani
	portal of Cantonment Board Roorkee in the favor
	of Chief Executive Officer, Cantonment Board,
	Roorkee payable at Roorkee).
Firm Registration	01/01/2024 to 07/01/2024 (Registration Fee for
	the financial year 2023-24: Rs. 1000/- Non-
	Refundable to be made through E-Chhawani
	portal of Cantonment Board Roorkee in the favor
	of Chief Executive Officer, Cantonment Board,
	Roorkee payable at Roorkee). (Firm registration
	can be done by submitting Experience certificate
	of public work with 80% of estimated cost, Copy
	of GST registration No., Copy of PAN No., copy of
	application requesting for firm registration).
	*Exempted for already registered firm
Date & time of release of tender	01/01/2024 by 10:00 AM
through e-procurement	2.12.12.2.1
Starting date for submission of	01/01/2024 by 10:00 AM
online Bids & e-tender documents	20/01/2001
Last date for submission of online	22/01/2024 by 04:00 PM
Bids &e-tender documents	
Place for Submission of tender	Office of Cantonment Board, Roorkee, U.K.
Fee, EMD and T&C Acceptable	
Certificate(Hard Copy)	
Place for opening of tender	Office of Cantonment Board, Roorkee, U.K.
documents	
Time and Date for opening of	(a) Technical: Hard copy of all supporting tender
envelops and online bids	documents, as uploaded at the time of online
	bid, are to be submitted by 23/01/2024 up to
	12:00 P.M at office of the Cantonment Board
	Roorkee which will be open at 23/01/2024 at
	03:00 PM onwards.

	<b>(b) Financial:</b> 25/01/2024 at 12:00PM onwards
Tender Shall remain open for	90 days
acceptance till	
Address of Website from where	
the tender documents could be	www.defproc.gov.in/nicgep/app
downloaded	
Name of Service / Description of	Term contract of misc civil works in Cantonment
the services required	Area
Estimated Cost	Rs. 45,00,000/-
Period for which service to be	Upto 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2024
provided	
Earnest Money	Rs. 2,00,000/-

- 2. Interested firms/agencies which have adequate experience in said field and can perform the said task may apply separately for the contract. E-Tender and detailed terms and conditions could be downloaded from <a href="www.defproc.gov.in/nicgep/app">www.defproc.gov.in/nicgep/app</a> and the cost of tender form (<a href="Rs. 2000/-">Rs. 2000/-</a>), has to be made in the form of Cantt. Receipt 14M (4B) throgh E-Chhawani portal of Cantonment Board Roorkee in the favor of Chief Executive Officer, Cantonment Board, Roorkee payable at Roorkee.
- 3. All eligible firms/ agencies may apply/submit their tenders online duly completed in all respects with all the terms and conditions. No tender will be accepted after the last date and time. Physical documents as mentioned in para 3 (i) to 3 (vi) should reach this Office by 23 Jan, 2024 upto 12:00 P.M, otherwise Technical Bid of the Firm will not be opened under any circumstances. For further details please refer RFP at www.defproc.gov.in/nicgep/app.
- 4. Cantonment Board Roorkee reserves the right to accept / reject/ cancel/ postpone the tenderin part (or) full and the Board will have the right to reject one or all tenders without assigningany reason and the Board will not be bound to accept the tender of lowest bidder.
- 5. However you are advised to regularly visit the website <a href="https://www.defproc.gov.in/nicgep/app">www.defproc.gov.in/nicgep/app</a> for further details/ information/ downloading/submission/ clarification/ correction/ corrigendum.

## Sd /-CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER CANTONMENT BOARD ROORKEE